504193434 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHI CHEN	01/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIC DICASTAL CO., LTD	
Street Address:	185 LONGHAI AVENUE, ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL	
Internal Address:	DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	QINHUANGDAO, HEBEI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	066011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15413952	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06910041US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Maier/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=06910041US_Dec_Assignment-rev#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0072

504193434

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: A device and method for detecting the wheel center depth of an aluminum wheel cast blank

		DECLARATION	
	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
X	ration is directed to:		
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT inte	mortivital apaliancian irrinata	Staid on
had			
inventor of including f	identified application was made or authoriz a claimed invention in the application. This he claims, and any claim amendments made patentability as delined in 37 CPR 1.56.	ive reviewed and understood the con	tents of the above-identified application.
	knowledge that any willful false statement ent of not more than five (5) years, or both		le under 18 USC 1801 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	
Onhungd method for above appl	EAS, I, <u>Zhi Chen,</u> whose post office address so, <u>Hebsi, P. R., China 066011</u> , hereinafter in detecting the wheel center depth of an alum ication for United States Letters Patent was i	ferred to as ASSIONOR, am the owner mum wheel cast blank (hereinafter re lied on: 24-JAN-2017 So	of useful improvements in <u>A device and</u> ferred to as the INVENTION) for which the crial No.:
	by PCT International Patent Application No	s2	
	the United States of America;	. 20 2	Vincence & Vickney Collins Vicence
WHIRE	AS, <u>CITIC Dicastal CO., LTD</u> , whose post of mangdao, Hebes, P. R. China (1660) 1, herein	ntice address is <u>180 Linguii Aveniic</u> Hacadamad in 12 Accounce ic docin	an of consisting the entire vieta title and
	manguso, recess, r. K. Cama recess; account and to the same in the United States;	and this in as commont, is down	oas to majaning me came irgan iras aar
	HEREFORE, for good and valuable conside	ration receipt of which is hereby ack	mowledged I. Assignous by these present
do sell, ass	ign and transfer unto said Assigner, the enti	re right, title, and interest in and to sa	id INVESTION and application throughout
the United	States of America, including any and all Let	ters Patent granted on any division, or	ontinuation, continuation-in-part and
	aid application.		•
	AssiGNOs hereby agrees to execute any doct	iments that legally may be required in	connection with the filing, prosecution
	nance of said application or any other patent		
	that may be required to affirm the rights of a		
	without further consideration and at ASSIG		
documents	and information concerning the INVENTION	that are within Assionor's possession	i or control, and to provide further
	and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that la		
	e of any patent application or patent encomp		
	shall extend to Assionor's heirs, executors. Assionor hereby authorizes and requests the		
	red to above to Assignes, as the Assignes:		
and behoof	and for the use and behoof of Assignee's l	egal representatives and successors, t	o the full end of the term for which such
Letters Pat	on may be granted, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by AS	SIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
been made.		•	
ASSIC:	VOR authorizes any member of the firm of A	Asier & Maier, PLLC to insert or con	plete any information in this document
needed to e	ifect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office.	
Legal Nam	e of Inventor Zhi Chen		
x Zh	i Chen	x James	UN 22, 201
inventor's		Date	*

RECORDED: 01/24/2017

PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0073